	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office .	
1032	39425	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Derek Frederick Herrera	Name: Futuretec Limited	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20 Queens Road	
Execution Date(s) Feb. 21, 2006	Oli Cot / ladi Coo. <u>20 edobilo / leab</u>	
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aberdeen AB15 4ZT	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s)	
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/312,023 This	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)	
	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Richard A. Fagin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Richmond	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip:77406-1247	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9185 Expiration Date 04/2010	
Phone Number:713-539-5006		
Fax Number: 832-595-0133	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Lulle Hogen		
Signature	<u>May 12, 2006</u> Date	
Richard A. Fagin, Reg. No. 39,182	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

05/16/2006 DBYRHE 00000045 10312033

01 FC:8021

(40.00 DP

ASSIGNATION

In consideration of £1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, DEREK FREDERICK HERRERA, residing at 5 Beechwood Place, Westhill, Aberdeenshire, AB32 6YF (the "Assignor")

1. Hereby sell, assign and transfer to FUTURETEC LIMITED, a company incorporated in Scotland under the Companies Act 1985 (no. SC 199420) and having its registered office at 18-20 Queen's Road, Aberdeen, AB15 4ZT, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications (the "Applications") and to any an all inventions disclosed in the Applications (the "Inventions"), and in and to all other applications for patents and related rights, which have been or shall be filed in any country on any of the Inventions;

Title	Country	Application No.	Date	Applicant
Centraliser	Canada	2,413,539	21 June 2001	Derek Herrera
Centraliser	European Patent	01940789.9	21 June 2001	Derek Herrera
Centraliser	United States of America	10/312,023	20 December 2002	Derek Herrera

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive patents for the Inventions either in its own name or jointly with others; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignation, the Assignor will execute all provisional, divisional continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all of the Inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Inventions and the history thereof: and generally to everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

PATENT

09:23:18 10-05-2006

3/3

MANDC

representatives which are considered desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Inventions and vesting title to the Applications, the Inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the Inventions, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives: IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents consisting of this and the preceding page are subscribed by Derek Frederick Herrera at Aberdeen on this Twenty-first day of February 2006

Signed

By: Derek Frederick Herrera

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

215+

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this Ninth day of February 2006 personally appeared Derek Frederick Herrera, known to me to be the person who's name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Gordon Mackay Inkson

Notary Public

Signed on behalf of Futuretec Limited at Aberdeen on the Twenty-first day of February 2006 by Derek Frederick Herrera, director and Iain Smith & Company, secretary on behalf of Futuretec Limited

Derek Frederick Herrera

Iain Smith & Company

PATENT REEL: 017864 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 05/12/2006